
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 250 GROUP A PRACTICE 1 (5 MINUTES FREE)

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

MOTO-X 338 - SOUTHWICK, MA

ROUND 11 OF 12 - AUG 29, 2009

250 Motocross

MOTO-X 338

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

10 R. Dungey  425.5301

377 C. Pourcel  525.7092

151 J. Barcia  425.7473

36 K. Cunningham  825.7874

19 J. Weimer  225.9825

152 S. Champion  726.0926

123 T. Searle  826.1737

411 T. Rattray  726.1788

719 V. Freise  726.2269

981 A. Stroupe  826.25910

50 W. Hahn  526.36011

87 P. Larsen  626.43712

43 B. Tickle  426.47213

24 B. Metcalfe  626.56414

61 B. Wharton  326.62515

164 M. Hall  626.83316

58 P. Nicoletti  726.83617

77 S. Clarke  726.89918

603 T. Weeck  426.91919

98 K. Tobin  626.97220

977 T. Futrell  227.03221

69 T. Hibbert  227.05022

521 K. Gills  327.24123

144 A. Martin  827.28424

579 B. Baggett  627.29325

31 R. Sipes  327.31126

85 S. Borkenhagen  727.40727

383 R. Fitch Jr.  427.49628

41 M. Lemoine  327.73829

156 W. Browning  427.74730

102 C. Gosselaar  427.76031

862 O. Barbaree  428.05332

704 J. Abbett  428.32633

160 C. Pennington  428.37434

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

377 C. Pourcel  553.9061

10 R. Dungey  754.6102

151 J. Barcia  655.2033

19 J. Weimer  455.7714

411 T. Rattray  455.8095

123 T. Searle  555.8506

36 K. Cunningham  656.0557

603 T. Weeck  456.0758

24 B. Metcalfe  656.1359

977 T. Futrell  256.15510

981 A. Stroupe  656.16911

87 P. Larsen  356.37112

164 M. Hall  456.42213

43 B. Tickle  256.57214

41 M. Lemoine  656.58015

152 S. Champion  756.80416

719 V. Freise  556.82117

50 W. Hahn  656.89318

98 K. Tobin  657.07819

69 T. Hibbert  557.15920

77 S. Clarke  657.19321

61 B. Wharton  757.30622

58 P. Nicoletti  357.32723

31 R. Sipes  457.40724

579 B. Baggett  657.45825

144 A. Martin  557.58426

85 S. Borkenhagen  658.02627

156 W. Browning  358.43328

521 K. Gills  758.43929

102 C. Gosselaar  558.64030

383 R. Fitch Jr.  658.92631

160 C. Pennington  259.58532

862 O. Barbaree  31:00.12033

704 J. Abbett  11:00.92234

715 J. Sanchez  11:06.61135

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

377 C. Pourcel  547.6341

43 B. Tickle  247.9482

151 J. Barcia  347.9913

123 T. Searle  748.0104

411 T. Rattray  748.0515

10 R. Dungey  448.1736

50 W. Hahn  748.3017

977 T. Futrell  648.5268

36 K. Cunningham  648.6499

152 S. Champion  548.65610

19 J. Weimer  448.67411

144 A. Martin  248.71212

164 M. Hall  248.73113

579 B. Baggett  648.83814

98 K. Tobin  148.85115

61 B. Wharton  748.90816

719 V. Freise  549.05017

87 P. Larsen  849.16718

24 B. Metcalfe  749.19319

31 R. Sipes  449.20120

981 A. Stroupe  249.35521

69 T. Hibbert  349.36022

77 S. Clarke  349.59523

603 T. Weeck  549.60524

58 P. Nicoletti  349.61325

85 S. Borkenhagen  549.68126

156 W. Browning  749.95327

521 K. Gills  350.27228

383 R. Fitch Jr.  450.44829

102 C. Gosselaar  550.69630

41 M. Lemoine  651.22231

704 J. Abbett  551.94832

160 C. Pennington  652.00833

862 O. Barbaree  352.88134

715 J. Sanchez  157.69135
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